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" Corner, Section 2

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF ' MORROW

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This I to Certifp, Tha EASTERN OREGON FARMING COMPANY 1

of P. 0. Box A, Irrigon , State of Oregon, 97844 , has made
proof to the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the use of the waters of I
Columbia River i

a tributary of Pacific Ocean for the purpose of ,
irrigation of 11,125.5 acres ) |

under Permit No. 36940 and that said Tight to the use of said waters has been perfected in
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from
June 29, 1973 ‘

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 4
274 cubic feet per second ‘ |

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion f'rbm the stream.

The point of diversion is located in the Lot 7 (NE% NWy), Section 2, T. 4 N., R. 25 E.,
W. M., South 86 degrees 22 minutes 46 seconds West 2811.00 feet from the NE i
!

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to gne-fortieth of one cubic foot per second
per acre, OF 1ts equivalent for each acre jrrigated and shall be further imited
to a diversion of not to exceed 4% acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated
during the irrigation season of each year,

and shall

conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the tight hereby confirmed, and to which such right
is appurtenant, is as follows: ’

SEE NEXT PAGE
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L 1.2 acres NWy NWy 37.9 acres ME% NE% o
) 0.5 acre SWi NWs . 37.8 acres MNW4 NE% 'f
i 20.3 acres NE% SWi 40.5 acres SWi4 NE% e
g 23.8 acres NWs Sh 37.2 acres SE NEX% 5
jﬁ‘ ﬁ 14.9 acres SWi SWi 39.5 acres MNEk NWij o
A | 24.5 acres SEk SWk 40.6 acres Lot 1 éNwla M%) - I
i 0.1 acre NE% SEX - 32.5 acres Lot 2 (SWi NW) g
7.9 acres NWy SE% ] 40.4 acres SE% NWy g
: "31.9 acres SWi SE% ‘ 40.3 acres MEY% SWa AR
» 20.3 acres SE%4 SE% 39.7 acres Lot 3 ENH% swag i
| Section 15 31.6 acres Lot 4 (SW4 SWs I
; 36.9 acres SE4 SWy S
! 40.3 acres NEk NEX 38.6 acres NE%-SE% o
] 40.3 acres NW% NEX% 37.4 acres NW% SE% W
; 29.2 acres SW% NE4 ' 40.3 acres SWi Stk e
! 22.5 acres SE% NE4 37.8 acres SE% SE% 3
i 39.5 acres NEY Nilk Section 19 o
i 35.1 acres NWj Nis , o B
i 40.4 acres SWi NWh 40.1 acres NE% NEY T
w 38.7 acres SEL Wi 36.8 acres W% NEX 1o
, 26.2 acres NEY% Sk 40.4 acres SW% NE% aooL
| 24.5 acres Nuj SW 40.4 acres SE% NE% o
| 33.4 acres SW% SWi 36.3 acres NE3 NWy HE
i 39.0 acres SE% Sh ‘ 40.2 acres NW5 NWk T
: 75.7 acres NE% SEX 39.9 acres Sk NWs ﬁ i
=z : 22.7 acres NW4 SEk 40.0 acres SE% NWj o
R l 17.2 acres SWs SEX 37.0 acres NEY% SWj
> i 9.1 acres SE% SEX . 40.0 acres NWj SWy
Section 16 38.2 acres SWi SWi
: 38.7 acres SEY% SWi
] 27.6 acres NE4 NEX ’ 40.3 acres NE% SE% 5
! 31.6 acres NW% NEX . 36.6 acres Ny SE% 1
‘ 35.6 acres SWs NEX 40.2 acres SWy SEX ' g
36.0 acres SE% NE% 37.6 acres SEY% SEX
2.0 acres NE% NWj Section 20
11.3 acres SWy NWk
: 3.6 acres SE% NWk 40.4 acres NE% NEX%
L 18.7 acres NE% SW4 39.0 acres MWy NE%
y 40.3 acres Ny SWh 37.4 acres SWy NE4
v 37.6 acres SWy SWi 38.6 acres SE% NE%
37.8 acres SE% SWi 40,3 acres NEx NWj
27.0 acres NE% SE% 39.6 acres NWy NWg
22.0 acres NWy SE% 37.2 acres Sk Nw
, 40.2 acres SW4% SE% 40.3 acres SE% NW4
‘ 33.9 acres SE4 SEX 40.2 acres NEY Siy
b Section 17 40.2 acres NWy Sl
: 36.7 acres SWy Skk
e ' : 19.7 acres SWi NE% - 40.2 acres SE% SWi
i f 14.8 acres SE% NEj 40.3 acres NE)% SEX
i 5.3 acres Lot 2 (SWi NWi) 40.0 acres NWy SEj
4.1 acres SE% NWk 36.7 acres SWs SE%
l 35.8 acres NE% SWy - 38.0 acres SE% SE4
i 41.1 acres Lot 3 (NWh SWik) Section 21
i 32.6 acres Lot 4 (SWa SWs)
ﬁ 35.7 acres SE4 SWh 14.4 acres NE% NEX
k 39.3 acres NF% SEX% 27.6 acres NWk NE;
L 36.4 acres !w i SE4 38.2 acres SWy NE4 ;
| 40.4 acres SWi SE% , 18.9 acres SE% NEk : a
f 37.1 acres SE% SE4 . 4.9 acres NE% MW . i
| Section 18 ‘ 17.9 acres NWi Mk |
b 138.8 acres SWy Nk
1
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40.3 acres SEY NWkx
40.
39.
38.
40.
34.
40.
37.
26.

23.
24,
28.
32.
40.
37.

39

39.
38.
40.
39.

5
9
8
]
6
3
.0 acres SWi
1
7
6
0
0

acres NE%
acres NWj
acres SWi
acres SE%
acres NE%
acres NWy
acres SWyi
acres SEk
Section 22

HOWWwwoiwu,m

acres SWk
acres SE4
acres SWyi
acres SEk
acres NEL
acres NW4

acres SEk
acres NE%
acres NWi
acres SWi

38.0 acres SE4
Section 23
0.5 acre Lot
10.1 acres SW%
1.3 acres Lot
39.6 acres NEX4
38.5 acres NWy
38.6 acres SWy
37.6 acres SE%
27 .4 acres NEX4
39.3 acres NW4
38.3 acres SW
© 37.4 acres SE%
Section 24
34.2 acres NE%
38.3 acres NWy
40.2 acres SWk
37.7 acres SE4
37.2 acres NE%
35.7 acres NW
38.9 acres SW
40.2 acres SEk
35.2 acres NE%
35.4 acres NWi
36.5 acres SWy
37.9 acres SE%
35.5 acres NEY%
34.8 acres NWy
37.5 acres SWi
38.3 acres SEk
Section 25
38.8 acres NEj
38.1 acres NWi
39.1 acres SWki
40.1 acres SEk
36.6 acres NE4
38.6 acres Nk
39.9 acres SWk
39.7 acres SEk
38.6 acres NEk
.39.0 acres Nik

SW
SWy
Sk
Sk
SE%
SEX%
SE%
SEY4

NE%
NE}
N
NW%
Sk
SWy
SW
SWi
SE%
SE4
SEX4
SE%

1
Nw
6

’\Sr’\

w1-
SWy
Shiy
SWy
SE%
SEX%
SE4
SE%

NE%
NEY
NE%
NE4%
MW
NWy
Ny
NW
SWy
SWys
Sy
S
SE4
SEY
SE4
SE%

NEY%
NEY%
NE%
NE;
NWy
N
NW%
N4
SWy
SW

W NEY)
SE% NWk)

38.6 acres SW4y SWi
38.8 acres SE4
37.4 acres MNEi
37.2 acres NW% SE%
40.4 acres SWY4 SEX
40.4 acres, SEk

Section 26

34.2
40.0
40.2
27.0
37.4
36.4
38.2
39.9
37.3
36.5
37.9
40.0
33.3
40.2
36.4
20.1

40,3
. 36.4
39.6
38.7
-38.8
38.9
36.7
40.3
38,2
38.9
37.2
40.2
40.0
37.3
37.0
38.2

40.3
40.4
40.4
37.5
37.7
40.3

-39.0
39.0
37.3
40.2
39.5
38.6
40.0
37.5
39.9
37.9

40.3
37.8
40.2
38.1

acres
acres
acres
acres
acres
acres
acres
acres
acres
acres
acres
acres
acres
acres
acres
acres

acres
acres
acres
acres

acres’

acres
acres
acres
acres
acres
acres
acres
acres
dcres
acres
acres

acres
acres
acres
acres
acres
acres

acres’

acres
acres
acres
acres
acres
acres
acres
acres
acres

acres
acres
acres
acres

NE%
NW
SkYy
SE%
NEX%
Nk
SWi;
SE%
NE%
NW;
Sy
SEk
NE%
NKs
S
SEX

Section 27

NE%
MWk
SWYy
SEX4
NE%
NW
Sk
SE4
NE%
NWk
SWy
SE%
NE%
NW
Sk
SEY%

Section 28

NE%
NWk
S
SE%
WEY
Nus
St
SEY
NEX%
NWy
SWy
SE%
NEX
Wk
SWy4
SE4

Section 29

NEY
Nk
SWy
SE4

SWy
SE4

SEY

NE%
NEY
NEY
NEX
Nbl%

Nl -

Nk
NWk
SWy%
SWy
Sk
Shik
SEX%

SE4

SE4
SE4

NE%
NE%
NE%
NE%
MWy
NW
NWz
MWy
SWy
SWy
Sk
SWi
SE%4
SEk4
SE4
SE%

NE%
NE%

NEX

NE%
N
N
NWs
MW
SWis
Stk
SWi
Sk
SE4
SE4
SEX%
SE4

NEY
NE%
NEY
NEY
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40.3 acres NE% NWy 38.1 acres SE% NEY
38.1 acres Lot 1 (NW% NWY) 38.1 acres NE% NWh
32.6 acres Lot 2 (SW4 Nuk) 38.7 acres NUy NWy
37.1 acres SEj NWy 36.6 acres SWi MWy
39.9 acres NEX% SWy 39.8 acres SE% NWk
37.7 acres Lot 3 (NW% SWk) 38.1 acres NEY SWy
32.8 acres Lot 4 (SWy SWy) 38.3 acres NWy SWk
40.3 acres SE% SWy ‘ 35.6 acres SW4. SWk
36.6 acres NE% SE% 38.3 acres SE4 SWk
37.2 acres NWy SE 39.8 acres NEX SEY
35.7 acres SW% SE% 37.4 acres NWy SE4
39.5 acres SEY SEY 36.2 acres SWy SE4
Section 30 37.9 acres SE4 SE4
Section 33
37.5 acres NE% NEY
37.5 acres NWy NE% 33.7 acres NE% NE4
39.8 acres SWy NEY 39.6 acres NWy NEX
37.7 acres SE% NEY | 37.2 acres SWy NE%
39.9 acres NEx NWx - | 27.1 acres SEY NE%
36.9 acres Lot 1 {(NWy Nuy) 40.3 acres NEL Ny
35.1 acres Lot 2 {SW4 Nwk) 36.4 acres NWy NWy
37.9 acres SE% NWi 38.3 acres SW4 NWy
39.0 acres NE% SWi 40.3 acres SE% NWy
38.6 acres Lot 3 (NWy SWy) 37.1 acres NE4 SWy
37.5 acres Lot 4 (SWy Skk) 35.8 acres MWy SWi
37.8 acres SE% SWk 37.5 acres SWy SW
39.4 acres NE% SE 38.4 acres SE% SWy
40.2 acres NWy SE 32.8 acres NE4 SE%
39.4 acres SWy SE4 39.3 acres NWy SEY
37.0 acres SE SEN 35.7 acres SWy SEY
Section 31 26.4 acres SEY% SEY
Section 34
40.1 acres NEj NE% -
40.4 acres NWs NE4 38.1 acres NE% NEY
40.4 acres SWy NE% 38.8 acres NWy NE%
38.1 acres SE% NEY 40.4 acres SWx NEY
37.9 acres NEXx NWh 32.3 acres SE% NE%
40.4 acres NWi NWh 38.8 acres NE4 NWy
39.4 acres SWy NWi 38.5 acres NW% NWi
39.4 acres SE4 NWy 34.2 acres SWis NWy |
37.5 acres NE% SWy 40.4 acres SE% Nik
40.3 acres NWy SWi Section 35
38.3 acres SW% SWy
38.2 acres SE% SWy 35.0 acres NE4% NE4
40.6 acres NE% SE4 40.1 acres NWy NE%
40.6 acres NWy SEY 33.9 acres SWs NE%
40.0 acres SWy SE% 29.8 acres SE4 NE4 .
37.6 acres SE% SEY 40.3 acres NE}% NWj
Section 32 38.1 acres NWy NWk
34.2 acres SWi NWi
40.1 acres NE% NE% 32.4 acres SE% NWy
39.6 acres NWy NEX Section 36

37.0 acres SWy NEj T. 4N., R. 26 E., W. M.

This certificate is issued to supersede certificate of water right recorded on
page 45318, Volume 37, State Record of Water Right Certificates so as to
correctly describe the place of use.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the
water right in reference to ORS 540.610.

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place
of use herein described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, cffixed
August 24, 1978

& _Lerrpn

Water Resources Director

this date.

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 38 , page 46345
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