## STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF

MORROW

## CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This Is to Certify, That

EASTERN OREGON FARMING COMPANY

of P. O. Box A, Irrigon , State of Oregon, 97844 , has made proof to the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the use of the waters of Columbia River

a tributary of Pacific Ocean irrigation of 11,125.5 acres

for the purpose of

under Permit No. 36940 and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from June 29, 1973

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 274 cubic feet per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream. The point of diversion is located in the Lot 7 (NE4 NW4), Section 2, T. 4 N., R. 25 E., W. M., South 86 degrees 22 minutes 46 seconds West 2811.00 feet from the NE Corner, Section 2

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-fortieth of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed  $4\frac{1}{2}$  acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year,

and shal

conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as follows:

SEE NEXT PAGE

1.2 acres NW4 NW4 0.5 acre SW4 NW4 20.3 acres NE4 SW4 23.8 acres NW14 SW14 14.9 acres SW4 SW4 24.5 acres SE% SW% 0.1 acre NE4 SE4 7.9 acres NW4 SE4 31.9 acres SW4 SE4 20.3 acres SE4 SE4 Section 15 40.3 acres NEW NEW 40.3 acres NW늄 NE늄 29.2 acres SW4 NE<sup>1</sup>4 22.5 acres SE<sup>1</sup>4 NE<sup>1</sup>4 39.5 acres NE% NW% 35.1 acres NW⅓ NW⅓ 40.4 acres SW4 NW4 38.7 acres SE4 NW4 26.2 acres NE4 SW4 24.5 acres NW4 SW4 33.4 acres SW4 SW4 30.0 acres SE4 SW4 76.7 acres NE4 SE4 22.7 acres NW4 SE4 17.2 acres SW4 SE4 9.1 acres SE4 SE4 Section 16 27.6 acres NE¼ NE¼ 31.6 acres NW4 NE4 35.6 acres SW4 NE4 36.0 acres SE¼ NE¼ 2.0 acres NE¼ NW¼ 11.3 acres SW4 NW4 3.6 acres SE4 NW4 18.7 acres NE4 SW4 40.3 acres NW4 SW4 37.6 acres SW4 SW4

37.8 acres SE4 SW4 27.0 acres NE4 SE4 22.0 acres NW4 SE4 40.2 acres SW4 SE4 33.9 acres SE4 SE4 Section 17

19.7 acres SW뉴 NE뉴 14.8 acres SE4 NE4 5.3 acres Lot 2 (SW4 NW4) 4.1 acres SE4 NW4 35.8 acres NE4 SW4 41.1 acres Lot 3 (NW¼ SW¾)
32.6 acres Lot 4 (SW¾ SW¾)
36.7 acres SE¼ SW¼
39.3 acres NF¼ SE¼ 36.4 acres In SEA 40.4 acres SW4 SE4 37.1 acres SE4 SE4 Section 18

37.9 acres NEW NEW 37.8 acres NW4 NE4 40.5 acres SWa NEa 37.2 acres SE4 NE4 39.5 acres NE님 NW님 40.6 acres Lot 1 (NW4 NW4) 32.5 acres Lot 2 (SW4 NW4) 40.4 acres SE4 NW4 40.3 acres NE4 SW4 39.7 acres Lot 3 (NW4 SW4) 31.6 acres Lot 4 (SW4 SW4) 36.9 acres SE4 SW4 38.6 acres NEW SEW 37.4 acres NW4 SE4 40.3 acres SW4 SE4 37.8 acres SE4 SE4 Section 19

हरू स्थापनिकारिक के स्थापनिकार के निवास के प्रतिकार के स्थापनिकार के स्थापनिकार के प्रतिकार के प्रतिकार के प्र प्रतिकार के प्रतिकार के स्थापनिकार के स्थापनिकार के स्थापनिकार के स्थापनिकार के स्थापनिकार के स्थापनिकार के स्

40.1 acres NEW NEW 36.8 acres NW4 NE4 40.4 acres SW4 NE4 40.4 acres SE4 NE4 36.3 acres NE4 NW4 40.2 acres NW4 NW4 39.9 acres SW4 NW4 40.0 acres SE4 NW4 37.0 acres NE% SW% 40.0 acres NW14 SW14 38.2 acres SW4 SW4 38.7 acres SE4 SW4 40.3 acres NEW SEW 36.6 acres NW4 SE4 40.2 acres SW4 SE4 37.6 acres SE4 SE4 Section 20

40.4 acres NE4 NE4 39.0 acres NW4 NE4 37.4 acres SW¼ NE¼ 38.6 acres SE¼ NE¼ 40.3 acres NEW NWW 39.6 acres NW4 NW4 37.2 acres SW4 NW4 40.3 acres SE4 NW4 40.2 acres NE4 SW4 40.2 acres NW4 SW4 36.7 acres SW4 SW4 40.2 acres SE4 SW4 40.3 acres NE% SE% 40.0 acres NW4 SE4 36.7 acres SW4 SE4 38.0 acres SE4 SE4 Section 21

14.4 acres NE4 NE4 27.6 acres NW4 NE4 38.2 acres SW4 NE4 18.9 acres SE4 NE4 4.9 acres NE4 NW4 17.9 acres NW4 NW4 38.8 acres SW4 NW4

40.3 acres SE남 NW남 40.5 acres NE남 SW남 39.9 acres NW남 SW남 38.5 acres SW남 SW남 40.3 acres SE남 SW남 34.9 acres NE남 SE남 40.3 acres NW남 SE남 40.0 acres SW남 SE남 26.1 acres SE남 SE남	38.6 acres SW4 SW4 38.8 acres SE4 SW4 37.4 acres NE4 SE4 37.2 acres NW4 SE4 40.4 acres SW4 SE4 40.4 acres SE4 SE4 Section 26 34.2 acres NE4 NE4
Section 22  23.5 acres SW4 NE4 24.9 acres SE4 NE4 28.8 acres SW4 NW4 32.0 acres SE4 NW4 40.6 acres NE4 SW4 37.3 acres NW4 SW4 39.0 acres SE4 SW4 39.1 acres SE4 SW4 39.1 acres SE4 SW4 39.1 acres SE4 SE4 40.6 acres NW4 SE4 39.0 acres SW4 SE4 39.0 acres SW4 SE4 38.0 acres SE4 SE4 Section 23	40.0 acres NW4 NE4 40.2 acres SW4 NE4 27.0 acres SE4 NE4 37.4 acres NE4 NW4 36.1 acres SW4 NW4 38.2 acres SW4 NW4 39.9 acres SE4 NW4 37.3 acres NE4 SW4 36.5 acres NW4 SW4 37.9 acres SW4 SW4 40.0 acres SE4 SW4 40.2 acres NE4 SE4 40.2 acres SW4 SE4 20.1 acres SE4 SE4 Section 27
0.5 acre Lot 1 (SW4 NE4) 10.1 acres SW4 NW4 1.3 acres Lot 6 (SE4 NW4) 39.6 acres NE4 SW4 38.5 acres NW4 SW4 38.6 acres SW4 SW4 37.6 acres SE4 SW4 27.4 acres NE4 SE4 39.3 acres NW4 SE4 38.3 acres SW4 SE4 38.4 acres SW4 SE4 38.5 acres SW4 SE4 38.5 acres SW4 SE4 38.6 acres SW4 SE4 38.7 acres SW4 SE4 38.8 acres SW4 SE4 Section 24	40.3 acres NE4 NE4 36.4 acres NW4 NE4 39.6 acres SW4 NE4 38.7 acres SE4 NE4 38.8 acres NE4 NW4 28.9 acres NW4 NW4
34.2 acres NE¼ NE¼ 38.3 acres NW¼ NE¼ 40.2 acres SW¼ NE¼ 37.7 acres SE¼ NE¼ 37.2 acres NE¼ NW¼ 35.7 acres NW¼ NW¼	40.0 acres NE4 SE4 37.3 acres NW4 SE4 37.0 acres SW4 SE4 38.2 acres SE4 SE4 Section 28
38.9 acres SW½ NW¼ 40.2 acres SE½ NW¼ 35.2 acres NE½ SW½ 35.4 acres NW½ SW½ 36.5 acres SW½ SW½ 37.9 acres SE½ SW½ 35.5 acres NE½ SE½ 34.8 acres NW½ SE½ 37.5 acres SW½ SE½ 38.3 acres SE½ SE½ Section 25	40.3 acres NE4 NE4 40.4 acres NW4 NE4 40.4 acres SW4 NE4 37.5 acres SE4 NE4 37.7 acres NE4 NW4 40.3 acres NW4 NW4 39.0 acres SW4 NW4 39.0 acres SE4 NW4 37.3 acres NE4 SW4 40.2 acres NW4 SW4 39.5 acres SW4 SW4 38.6 acres SE4 SW4
38.8 acres NE¼ NE¼ 38.1 acres NW¼ NE¼ 39.1 acres SW¼ NE¼ 40.1 acres SE¼ NE¼ 36.6 acres NE¼ NW¼	40.0 acres NE½ SE½ 37.5 acres NW½ SE½ 39.9 acres SW½ SE½ 37.9 acres SE½ SE½ Section 29
38.6 acres NN날 NN날 39.9 acres SN날 NN날 39.7 acres SE날 NN날 38.6 acres NE날 SN날 39.0 acres NN날 SN날	40.3 acres NE¼ NE¼ 37.8 acres NW¼ NE¼ 40.2 acres SW¼ NE¼ 38.1 acres SE⅓ NE¼

· 我是是我们是我们的一个人,我们就是我们的一个人,我们就是我们的一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就

			·
40.3 acres NE¼ NW¼ 38.1 acres Lot 1 (NW¼ 32.6 acres Lot 2 (SW¼ 37.1 acres SE¼ NW¼ 39.9 acres NE⅓ SW⅓ 37.7 acres Lot 3 (NW⅓ 32.8 acres Lot 4 (SW¼ 40.3 acres SE⅓ SW⅓ 37.2 acres NW⅓ SE⅓ 37.2 acres NW⅓ SE⅓ 39.5 acres SW⅙ SE⅓ Section 30	NW눌)		38.1 acres SE¼ NE⅓ 38.1 acres NE⅓ NW⅓ 38.7 acres NW⅓ NW⅓ 36.6 acres SW⅓ NW⅓ 39.8 acres NE⅓ SW⅓ 38.3 acres NW⅙ SW⅓ 35.6 acres SW⅓ SW⅓ 35.6 acres SW⅓ SW⅓ 38.3 acres SE⅓ SW⅓ 39.8 acres NE⅙ SE⅓ 37.4 acres NW⅙ SE⅓ 36.2 acres SW⅙ SE⅓ 37.9 acres SE⅙ SE⅓ Section 33
37.5 acres NE¼ NE¼ 37.5 acres NW¼ NE¾ 39.8 acres SW¾ NE¾ 37.7 acres SE¾ NE¾ 39.9 acres NE¾ NW¾ 36.9 acres Lot 1 (NW¾ 35.1 acres Lot 2 (SW¾ 37.9 acres SE¾ NW¾ 39.0 acres NE¾ SW¾ 38.6 acres Lot 3 (NW¾ 37.5 acres Lot 4 (SW¾ 37.8 acres SE¾ SW¾ 39.4 acres NE¾ SE¾ 40.2 acres NW¾ SE¾ 39.4 acres SW¾ SE¾ 37.0 acres SE¾ SE¾ Section 31	NW4)		33.7 acres NE¼ NE¼ 39.6 acres NW¼ NE¼ 37.2 acres SW¼ NE¼ 27.1 acres SE¼ NE¼ 40.3 acres NE¼ NW¼ 36.4 acres NW¼ NW¼ 38.3 acres SE¼ NW¼ 40.3 acres SE¼ NW¼ 40.3 acres SE¼ SW¼ 37.1 acres NE¼ SW¼ 37.1 acres NE¼ SW¼ 35.8 acres NW¼ SW¼ 37.5 acres SW¼ SW¼ 38.4 acres SE¼ SW¼ 39.3 acres NW¼ SE¼ 39.3 acres NW¼ SE¼ 39.7 acres SW¼ SE¼ SE¼ Section 34
40.1 acres NE¼ NE¼ 40.4 acres NW¼ NE¾ 40.4 acres SW¼ NE¾ 38.1 acres SE¾ NE¾ 37.9 acres NE¾ NW¾ 40.4 acres NW¾ NW¾ 39.4 acres SW¼ NW¾ 39.4 acres SE¾ NW¾ 37.5 acres NE¾ SW¾ 40.3 acres NW¾ SW¾ 38.3 acres SE¾ SW¾ 40.6 acres NE¾ SE¾		٠	38.1 acres NE¼ NE¼ 38.8 acres NW¼ NE¼ 40.4 acres SW¼ NE¼ 32.3 acres SE¾ NE¾ 38.8 acres NE¾ NW¾ 38.5 acres NW¼ NW¾ 34.2 acres SW¼ NW¼ 40.4 acres SE¾ NW¼ Section 35 35.0 acres NE¾ NE¾ 40.1 acres NW¾ NE¾
40.6 acres NW¼ SE¼ 40.0 acres SW¼ SE¼ 37.6 acres SE¼ SE½ Section 32 40.1 acres NE¼ NE¼ 39.6 acres NW¼ NE¼ 37.0 acres SW¼ NE¼	·	т.	33.9 acres SW4 NE4 29.8 acres SE4 NE4 40.3 acres NE4 NW4 38.1 acres NW4 NW4 34.2 acres SW4 NW4 32.4 acres SE4 NW4 Section 36 4 N., R. 26 E., W. M.

This certificate is issued to supersede certificate of water right recorded on page 45318, Volume 37, State Record of Water Right Certificates so as to correctly describe the place of use.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the water right in reference to ORS 540.610.

The  $r\bar{\imath}ght$  to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of use herein described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

this date. August 24, 1978

Water Resources Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 38

, page

46345

報道を通過機能機能を持ち、1900年のでは、1900年のでは、1900年の1900年の1900年の1900年の1900年の1900年の1900年の1900年の1900年の1900年の1900年の1900年の1900年の19 1900年の1900年の1900年の1900年の1900年の1900年の1900年の1900年の1900年の1900年の1900年の1900年の1900年の1900年の1900年の1900年の1900年の1900年の19